

**Interim Bail Application
State Vs. Akshay Kumar
FIR No. 117/25, PS Darya Ganj
U/s 22(C)/25/29 NDPS Act**

01.04.2026

This is an application U/s 483 BNSS, 2023 seeking grant of interim bail to the applicant/ accused Akshay Kumar for a period of 15 days.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Ashok Bajaj, Ld. counsel for applicant/ accused
IO SI Pankaj Kumar in person.

Reply to the interim bail application is filed. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

IO has verified that the Entrance Examination of applicant/ accused is to be held at 2 PM on 02.04.2026 at Pune, Maharashtra.

Ld. counsels for applicant/ accused has filed print out of Aeroplane Ticket of applicant/ accused for 02.04.2026 and return Ticket through train for 03.04.2026.

In view of abovesaid facts and circumstances, in the interest of justice, the applicant/ accused **Akshay Kumar** is hereby granted interim bail **w.e.f. 01.04.2026 till 04.04.2026 (Four Days)** on furnishing personal bond for a sum of Rs. 50,000/- with one surety in the like amount subject to following conditions :-

- (i) The applicant/ accused will duly surrender in the Jail upon expiry/ completion of said period **on 05.04.2026**;
- (ii) The applicant/ accused shall not indulge in any criminal activity;
- (iii) The applicant/ accused shall furnish his address of his availability during the interim bail period to the IO/ SHO;

Contd/-...

(iv) That the applicant/ accused shall upon his release give his mobile number to the concerned IO/ SHO and shall keep his mobile phone 'switch on' all times.

(v) The applicant/ accused shall appear on each and every date of hearing before the Court.

The present interim bail application is **disposed of** accordingly.

Copy of the order be given *dasti* to the learned counsel for applicant/ accused as well as IO concerned. Another copy be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent for information. Jail Superintendent concerned is directed to file a report with respect to the date of surrender of the applicant/ accused in the Jail after expiry of his interim bail period.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/01.04.2026